
Term Course + Name Class
Section

Instructor Name Responses /
Enrollment

Campus or
High School

Question Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor No
Response

Spring
2018

MAC 1114

Trigonometry
UHA Caglar, Umut 34/46

Modesto
Maidique

Description of course objectives and assignments

Expression of expectations for performance in this class

Communication of ideas and information

Stimulation of interest in course

Facilitation of learning

Availability to assist students in or out of class

Respect and concern for students

Overall assessment of instructor

Spring
2018

MAC 1140

PreCalculus
Algebra

U07 Caglar, Umut 36/50
Modesto
Maidique

Description of course objectives and assignments

Expression of expectations for performance in this class

Communication of ideas and information

Stimulation of interest in course

Facilitation of learning

Availability to assist students in or out of class

Respect and concern for students

Overall assessment of instructor

Spring
2018

MAC 1140

PreCalculus
Algebra

U10 Caglar, Umut 39/49
Modesto
Maidique

Description of course objectives and assignments

Expression of expectations for performance in this class

Communication of ideas and information

Stimulation of interest in course

Facilitation of learning

Availability to assist students in or out of class

Respect and concern for students

Overall assessment of instructor

Spring
2018

MAC 1140

PreCalculus
Algebra

U12 Caglar, Umut 33/49
Modesto
Maidique

Description of course objectives and assignments

Expression of expectations for performance in this class

Communication of ideas and information

Stimulation of interest in course

Facilitation of learning

Availability to assist students in or out of class

Respect and concern for students

Overall assessment of instructor

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.9%
2.9%
5.9%
8.8%
2.9%
8.8%
8.8%

11.8%

5.9%
14.7%
8.8%
2.9%
8.8%
5.9%
5.9%
0.0%

88.2%
82.4%
82.4%
88.2%
85.3%
85.3%
85.3%
88.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
5.6%

13.9%
0.0%
5.6%
2.8%

11.1%
19.4%
13.9%
11.1%
25.0%
16.7%
16.7%
11.1%

88.9%
80.6%
83.3%
83.3%
61.1%
83.3%
77.8%
86.1%

2.6%
5.1%

10.3%
5.1%
2.6%
2.6%
2.6%
2.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.6%
5.1%
2.6%
2.6%

12.8%
2.6%
5.1%
5.1%

5.1%
7.7%

10.3%
10.3%
5.1%
5.1%
5.1%

10.3%

23.1%
17.9%
20.5%
17.9%
25.6%
17.9%
25.6%
17.9%

66.7%
64.1%
56.4%
64.1%
53.8%
71.8%
61.5%
64.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%

9.1%
0.0%
6.1%
6.1%
6.1%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%

3.0%
12.1%
6.1%

12.1%
9.1%
9.1%

21.2%
18.2%

3.0%
3.0%
9.1%
9.1%

24.2%
9.1%
9.1%
6.1%

84.8%
84.8%
78.8%
72.7%
57.6%
78.8%
63.6%
69.7%

SPOTs Results


