SPOTs Results

Term	Course + Name	Class Section	Instructor Name	Responses / Enrollment	Campus or High School	Question	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Fair	Poor	No Response
Spring 2018	MAC 1114 Trigonometry	UHA	Caglar, Umut	34/46	Modesto Maidique	Description of course objectives and assignments	88.2%	0.0%	11.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Expression of expectations for performance in this class	85.3%	5.9%	8.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Communication of ideas and information	85.3%	5.9%	8.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Stimulation of interest in course	85.3%	8.8%	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
						Facilitation of learning	88.2%	2.9%	8.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Availability to assist students in or out of class	82.4%	8.8%	5.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
						Respect and concern for students	82.4%	14.7%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Overall assessment of instructor	88.2%	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Spring 2018	MAC 1140 PreCalculus Algebra	U07	Caglar, Umut	36/50	Modesto Maidique	Description of course objectives and assignments	86.1%	11.1%	2.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Expression of expectations for performance in this class	77.8%	16.7%	5.6%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Communication of ideas and information	83.3%	16.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Stimulation of interest in course	61.1%	25.0%	13.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Facilitation of learning	83.3%	11.1%	5.6%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Availability to assist students in or out of class	83.3%	13.9%	2.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Respect and concern for students	80.6%	19.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Overall assessment of instructor	88.9%	11.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Spring 2018	MAC 1140 PreCalculus Algebra	U10	Caglar, Umut	39/49	Modesto Maidique	Description of course objectives and assignments	64.1%	17.9%	10.3%	5.1%	0.0%	2.6%
						Expression of expectations for performance in this class	61.5%	25.6%	5.1%	5.1%	0.0%	2.6%
						Communication of ideas and information	71.8%	17.9%	5.1%	2.6%	0.0%	2.6%
						Stimulation of interest in course	53.8%	25.6%	5.1%	12.8%	0.0%	2.6%
						Facilitation of learning	64.1%	17.9%	10.3%	2.6%	0.0%	5.1%
						Availability to assist students in or out of class	56.4%	20.5%	10.3%	2.6%	0.0%	10.3%
						Respect and concern for students	64.1%	17.9%	7.7%	5.1%	0.0%	5.1%
						Overall assessment of instructor	66.7%	23.1%	5.1%	2.6%	0.0%	2.6%
Spring 2018	MAC 1140 PreCalculus Algebra	U12	Caglar, Umut	33/49	Modesto Maidique	Description of course objectives and assignments	69.7%	6.1%	18.2%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%
						Expression of expectations for performance in this class	63.6%	9.1%	21.2%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%
						Communication of ideas and information	78.8%	9.1%	9.1%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Stimulation of interest in course	57.6%	24.2%	9.1%	6.1%	3.0%	0.0%
						Facilitation of learning	72.7%	9.1%	12.1%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%
						Availability to assist students in or out of class	78.8%	9.1%	6.1%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%
						Respect and concern for students	84.8%	3.0%	12.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
						Overall assessment of instructor	84.8%	3.0%	3.0%	9.1%	0.0%	0.0%